PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerry Gadzella	06/18/2009
Dennis G. Thompson	06/18/2009
Ryan R. Georgison	06/24/2009
David D. Seib	06/18/2009
Matthew S. Naylor	06/18/2009
Terrance A. Friggstad	06/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH Canada, Ltd.
Street Address:	1000 71st Street, East
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1928
City:	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7K 3S5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12494696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500899092

Fax Number: (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-636-7955

Email: rebecca.henkel@cnh.com Correspondent Name: **CNH AMERICA LLC**

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 700 State Street

Racine, WISCONSIN 53404 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1016.176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter C. Stomma	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		

Assignment from Inventor to CNH Canada LTD

Attorney Docket No. 19347

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Gerry Gadzella, 7 MAKKENZIE C.C., Saskatoon, SK 571 LR3, Canada, Dennis G. Thompson, 227 Molloy Street, Saskatoon, SK S7K 6J3, Canada, Ryan R. Georgison, 221 Ave L North, Saskatoon, SK S7J 2P3, Canada, David D. Seib, 149 Stillwater Drive, Saskatoon, SK S7J 3N9, Canada, Matthew S. Naylor, 409 108th Street, Saskatoon, SK S7N 1R1, Canada and Terrance A. Friggstad, 505 Parklands Road, Grasswood, SK S7T 1A5, Canada; ("assignor(s)")
hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Canada, Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1000 71 Street, East, P.O. Box 1928, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7K 3S5 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, titl and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "MARKER ASSEMBLY FOR AN AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,
and
authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 41052 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,
and
authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,
and
covenant that I have full right so to do,
and
agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
Date: 18 June 2009 Mach land Signature of Gerry Tadzella
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.
Cory Juen Printed Name of Witness Date: Jun. 18, 2009
Printed Name of Witness
Date:

{00253739.DOC/}

Date:	18-50-09	27/
		Signature of Dennis G. Thompson
		CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
l acknow execute	wledge that I was personally present the above assignment on the date s	and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly et forth.
	Como U	
	Printed Name of Witness	Signeture of Witness
Date:	Jun 18, 2009	
Date:	24 JUN 09	Signature of Ryan R. Georgison
		CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
	wledge that I was personally present the above assignment on the date s	and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly et forth.
LE	ONARD FERRÉ	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	18 JUNE 09	Signature of David D. Seib
		CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
l acknow	wledge that I was personally present the above assignment on the date s	and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly et forth.
- Modern	Cory Yuen Printed Narge of Witness	
	Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	Jun 18, 2009	
	r(s): Gerry Gadzella, Dennis G. Thompson MARKER ASSEMBLY FOR AN AGRICUL	on, Ryan R. Georgison, David D. Seib, Matthew S. Naylor and Terrance A. Friggstad TURAL IMPLEMENT

PATENT REEL: 022893 FRAME: 0475

{00253739.DOC /}

Date:	June 1	8/09	Mathew S. Naylor
		CERTIFIC	ATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.			
	Cony Juen Printed Name of Witness		Signature of Witness
•			
Date:	Jun 18,2009		
Date:	June 18/2009		Signature of Terrance A. Friggstad
		CERTIFIC	ATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.			
	Cory Yugan		
	Printed Name of Witness	······································	Signature of Witness
Date:	Jun 18,2009		

Inventor(s): Gerry Gadzella, Dennis G. Thompson, Ryan R. Georgison, David D. Seib, Matthew S. Naylor and Terrance A. Friggstad, Title: MARKER ASSEMBLY FOR AN AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT

{00253739.DOC /}

RECORDED: 06/30/2009

3